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_NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Crew
Frank Bird/ Jack Morton

Joe Cunningham/ Josh
Beer

Kevin Procter/ Laura
Connell

David Henderson/ Katie
Henderson

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Stephen Simpson/ Chris
Williams

Darrell Taylor / Steve
McNulty

Graham Coffey/ Sion
Cunniff

John Griffiths/ Emma
Morrison

Tony Robinson/ Paul
Spooner

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Volkswagen
Polo Gti R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda R5

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1598

2000

1997

1598

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

F

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Northallerton MC

Northallerton AC/ Dukeries MC

Hexham MC/ Durham AC

Blackpool South Shore MC/
Stockport 061 MC

BTRDA / Kirkby Lonsdale MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Dukeries
MC

Greater Manchester MC/
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
MC

Dukeries MC

Chelmsford MC/ Foresters CC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Frank Bird Poultry, PBM, Silkolene, Hager

Procter’'s Coaches

Procters Coaches

Legend Fires

Tudor Glass

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

Mercury Garage, DLR

Professional Motorsport World Expo


https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages
https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages

No
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

Crew

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Kiaran Hankin/ James
Swallow

Paul Walker / Liam
Andrew Whiteley

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Mark Roberts/ Stephen
Landen

Dave Roberts/ Nigel
Perkins

Steve North/ John
Pickavance

Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes

Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas
Mark Holmes/ Matty
Daniels

Philip House/ Nick
Beaumont

Greg Williams/ TBC

Car CC Class Club

Ford Fiesta R5 1600

Ford Fiesta 1600
Rally2

Ford Escort Mk 2498
I

Peugeot 208 1598
T16 R5

Mitsubishi Evo 1998
IX

Darrian T90 1998
GTR

Ford Fiesta 1600

Ford Escort Mk 2500
1l

Ford Escort 2498
Ford Escort Mk 2500
I RS2000

Darrian T9 1998
Metro MG 6R4 2500

Ford Escort 2000

Subaru Impreza 1995

F

Garstang & Preston MC/
Blackpool South Shore MC

Wigan & District MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

York MC/ Bolton-le-Moors CC

Wigan & District MC

Bala & District MC/ Warrington &
District MC

Warrington & District MC /
Wigan & District MC

Loughborough CC

Wallasey MC/ Caernarvonshire
& Anglesey MC

Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Garstang & Preston MC/
BTRDA

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Warrington & District MC/ TBC

Entrant/Sponsor
PM Groundwork’s, White Feather Homes

Proact IT UK, Kwiktrak, Autowrap
Manchester

Menai Tractors

KH Hire Ltd

UK Bathrooms, Liam Whiteley Motorsport

W S Broads MOT, Wilson Auto Repairs

MNL Engineering Ltd

Intrinsic Works

Survey Operations, Skelmersdale Car &
Commercial

Mikeanics Motorsport

Ripley Caravan Park, PH Motorsport, TH
Creative, JWBIird Motorsport

PTWILLIAMS Flatfour performance
Williams Motorsport



No
25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Alasdair Stables/ Neil
Jones

James Garner/ Jack Cuttill

Nathan Bolton/ Jason
McTear

Danny Davies/ James
Hood

Adrian Spencer / Mark
Hewitt

Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Chris Woodward/ Kevin
Ikin

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew
Wikinson

Chris Woodhouse/ Alan
Gilbert

Jackson Willett/ Ryan
Gray

Andrew Wishart/ Archie
Wishart

John Woodward/ Alex
Woodward

Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Car

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Darrian GTR

Mitsubishi Evo
IX

Vauxhall Corsa

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Corsa

Honda Civic
Type R
Peugeot 106
Maxi

Ford Escort

Renault Clio RS
182

Ford Escort Mk
11

Ford Escort
Honda

Citroen Saxo

CC Class Club

2286

2500
2000

1600

1994

1598

1998

1599

2500

2000

1998

1999

1600

D

Dukeries MC

Loughborough CC
Clitheroe & District MC

Broughton - Bretton MC/ Bolton-

le-Moors CC
Wigan & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Ecurie

Royal Oak MC
Whitchurch MC

Huddersfield MC/ Slaithwaite

MC
Quinton MC/ F1000

Wallasey MC

Green Belt MC / Dunfermline

cC

Mull CC / Whitchurch MC/

Whitchurch MC
Stockport 061 MC/

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

MC

Entrant/Sponsor
S&J Motorsport

dac property

BSB Motorsport

RED Industries, Adgespeed

Merc Specialists

Willett Electrical Services Badgers Den
Body Shop

WMD Motorsport

S.Joinery Bespoke Joinery , Gethin
Williams Mon Electrical , WRC Controls ,
Race and Rally



No
38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew
Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Nick Heard / Oliver
Mathison

Tom Evans/ Jack Morris

Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Paul Steventon/ Andy
Caldwell

George Merrills/ Joe
Merrills

Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Michael Peter Maddocks /
Michael Richard
Maddocks

Kim Mather/ Yvonne
Mather

Ross Wasson/ Aled
Davies

Paul Sheard/ Colin
Stephens

lan Woodward/ Tom
Bowen

Car

Ford Escort Mk
I

Ginetta G40

Ford Escort Mk
11

Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk
1]

Honda Civic
Type-R

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Ford Fiesta

Chrysler
Sunbeam Lotus

Honda Civic

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk
1

CC Class Club

1998

1800

1998

1598
1840

2000

1998

2500

1600

2176

1595

1600

1998

C

C

Broughton - Bretton MC

Beverley & District MC

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
MC/ 116 CC

Llandysul MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville
CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Clitheroe & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Wallasey
MC

Wigan & District MC

Warrington & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville

CC
Whitchurch MC/ Witchurch MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Cheshire Car Components BSB Motor
Sport

Heard services

Paul Sheard Autosport

Merrills Motorsport, B&G Vehicle Repairs
LTD, Peel Plant Hire, MBM garage
services, Power Motors Pre

N/A

HMRC pensions Central Timber
Revolution Wheels PD Exstinguishers



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Adam Philpotts/ Ryan
Simpson

Michael Stanley/ Paul
Gates

Chris Phillips / Sarah
Hughes

Keith Anglesea/ Christine

Pearson

Richard Kay/ lan McLean

Louis Jon Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Tony Davies/ Harry
Walshaw

Matthew Thompson/
Howard Pridmore
Chris Roberts/ Carl
Bennett

David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie
Arnold

Gareth Roberts/ Sion
Llewelyn Rowlands

Mark Ewing/ Samantha
Colman

Car

Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Gti

BMW Compact
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo
IX

BMW Compact
Ginetta G40
Honda Civic
Type R

Citroen C2 GT

Citroen AX GTi

Subaru Impreza
WRX B13

CC Class Club

1398

1998

1600

1900

1598

1600

2000

1998

1998

2000

1598

1400

2000

A

Wallasey MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bala & District MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC

Wigan & District MC

Preston MC

Rallying History/ De Lacy MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Wallasey MC/ Wallesey motor
club

Wallasey MC

Dukeries MC

Broughton - Bretton MC/

Harlech & District MC

Clitheroe & District CC/ Whitby
& District CC

Entrant/Sponsor
Waites Motor Services

TS Rallying

Buckley Tyre Service

Sports Lighting UK, SportPro LED
Lighting
L Baines Building & Joinery Ltd

MCT Rallying

Factory Roberts Racing

CGS Removals, OCD event managment ,
Space Modula

M A Motor Company Ltd, Annandale
Autos



No
64

65

66

67
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Crew

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Michael Jones / Margaret
Kelly

Andrew Potts/ Dave
Wilkinson

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Stephen Johansen/ Jack
Morris

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Stephen Ellison / Andy
Rose

Kevan Wilson / James
Worth

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Steve Dolman/ Jon
Shepherd

Billy Grew/ Simon John
Rogers

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/
Robert Wiggins

Anthony Topham/ Robert
Burgess

Philip Jennings/ George
Jennings

Car
Ford Fiesta ST

Peugeot 205

BMW Mini

Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX5

Vauxhall Astra
GSi

Ford RS Escort
Talbot

Sunbeam Lotus
Mitsubishi Evo

IX

Mazda MX5
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort

Subaru GC8

BMW Compact

CC Class Club

1995

1600

1598

1398
2000

1998

1975

1997

1998

2000

1600

1988

2000

2793

C

Broughton - Bretton MC/
Warrington mc

Broughton - Bretton MC/
Stockport 061 mc

Clitheroe & District MC

Wigan & District MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC/ 116 CC

Herefordshire MC/ Historic Rally
Car Register

Warrington & District MC /
knowldale

Whitchurch MC/ Coalville CC

Beverley & District MC /
Dukeries MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Worksop &
DMC

BTRDA/ Broughton - Bretton
MC

Warrington & District MC/
Malton MC

Wallasey MC

Warrington & District MC

Entrant/Sponsor

MPJ motorsport

Grafxnw

Instalift Garage Equipment

Indigo Technology Services

WWW.INDIGO-TS.CO.UK

Huws Gray, Buildbase

Kev Wilson Motorsport

Superyacht Supplies / Reach Food Group

Paul Sheard Racing

Yokohama Tyres, Jaspers Bakeries, The
Milk Stop, Hoopersport



No
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Matthew Steadman/ David
Read

Mark Young/ Joanna
Young

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

James Tointon/ Evie
Ewing

Jacob McComb/ Nigel
Jones

Daniel Poole/ Irvine
Holtom

Jayne Auden-Row/ David
Auden

Paul Andrew Yeomans/
Sophie Landen

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte
Wainwright

James Durkin / James
McGough

Michael Judson/ lan
Clapham

Terence Trelfa/ Bill
Pearson

Car

Lancia Delta
Integrale Evo

Peugeot 205
GTi

Ford Escort Mk
I

Austin Mini
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa
s1600

MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Nissan Micra
Fiesta ST150
Vauxhall Astra

GSi

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1998

2000

1998

1500

1598

1598

1400

2000

1400

1999

1998

2000

E

C

Warrington & District MC/
Vintage Sports CC

Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Wallasey MC/ Liverpool MC

Mablethorpe & District MC

Bala & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Clitheroe &

District MC

North Wales CC/ Ecurie Royal

Oak MC

Wigan & District MC / King's
Lynn & District MC/ Warrington

& District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Ripon MSC

Clitheroe & District MC

Clitheroe & District MC/ 116,

Clwyd Vale, C&A, HRCR
Warrington & District MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Tanc Barratt, Betts Geo

Kevin Williams Plant Hire, Flintshire
Transport Sevices, D & G Autobodies,
GPM

Qbex exhibitions

Rallycar-insurance

Cooke-Yeomans Consulting Ltd

MCT Rallying
Durkin premier Surfacing & Driveways
Qbex Exhibitions Itd, Lanes Group Plc,

H20 Flowtech

Car and commercial Chorley Ltd



No
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

150

160

Crew

William Routledge/ Alex
Routledge

Bob Walker/ Corey Powell
Jones

Simon Tattersall/ Reece
Brookes

David Forrester/ lan
Nichols

Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Claire Lawrence/ Daniel
Nieroda

Chris Cooper/ Victoria
Swallow

Hayward Blashill/ Paul
Topping

Jonah O'Connor/ Owain
Thomas

Lauren Groves/ Merfyn
Williams

Giovana Braia/ Chris
Davies

Cristian Davies/ Ethan
Craig Zdrodowski

James Brady/ Jack Brady

Car
Vauxhall Nova

BMW E36
Compact

Ford Escort Mk
I

Peugeot 205

GTi

Vauxhall Nova
SR

Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Citroen C2

Nissan Micra

Subaru
Imprezza

Porsche 911

CC Class Club

1598

2800

2000

1580

1400

1400

1800

998

998

1598

1348

2000

3200

B

Border MC

De Lacy MC

Pendle & District MC/

Wolverhampton & South Staffs

CC
Broughton-Bretton MC

Whitchurch MC

Silverstone MC/ BBMC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Silverstone MC

Silverstone MC/ Owen Motoring

Club
Warrington & District MC/

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

MC
Silverstone MC

Rallying History/ Potteries and

Newcastle MC

Camel Vale MC/ Torbay MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Maple Towing and Leisure

Bob Walker Photography

None

E. Nixon & Son Haulage

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

180 Simon Double/ Howard MG ZR 160 1796 C  Ecurie Royal Oak Elite Labels Global Group, STD
Hunt Transport, Pallex UK, TNS Rally.

There are 103 entries, and 96 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Final

Crew
Frank Bird/ Jack Morton
Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams

Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell

F John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison

F Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Car Cls
1 F
6 F
3 F
9

11
14 F
16 C
F
F
10 F
17 F
22 E
32 B
5 C
33 D
37 B

Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Individual Times

6:53
7:05
7:07

7:08
7:13

7:35
7:24

7:29
7:29
7:27
7:50

7:53
7:53
7:55
7:46
7:50

2
6:37
6:46
6:50

6:57
7:06

7:05
7:13

7:11
7:13
7:14
7:17

7:26
7:29
7:29
7:25
7:30

3
6:56
7:00
7:26

7:15
7:19

7:25
7:34

7:25
7:32
8:02
7:30

7:38
7:42
8:42
7:38
7:54

4
6:47
6:55
7:05

7:35
7:16

7:31
7:33

7:21
7:33
7:30
7:45

7:31
7:55
8:07
7:40
7:48

5
5:14
5:14
5:14

In Position Order

6
5:14
5:14
5:18

7
7:03
7:21
7:07

8
7:03
7:19
7:09

Car 3 Penalty details:-
5:14 5116 7:17 7:20
521 522 723 731

Car 11 Penalty details:-
527 529 7:29 7:39
5:15 5:20 7:30 7:46

Car 16 Penalty details:-

5:33
5:30
5:31
5:29

5:32
5:33
5:29
5:28

7:43
7:31
7:43
7:37

7:49
7:49
7:49
7:42

Car 17 Penalty details:-
5:33 7:46 8:00

5:25
5:37
5:19
5:40
5:32

5:42
5:28
5:50
5:37

7:49
7:49
8:13
8:15

8:23
8:07
8:45
8:25

Penalty

0:10

0:10 for Chicane SS5

0:10

0:10 for Chicane SS2

0:10

0:10 for Chicane SS4

0:10

0:10 for Chicane SS1

0:10

to FTC 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
51:47 1 1
52:54 2 2
53:26 3 3
54:02 4 4
54:41 5 5
55:40 6 6
55:45 1 7
56:03
56:10
56:45 10
56:48 10 11
57:12 1 12
58:30 1 13
58:56 2 14
58:57 1 15
59:01 2 16


https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages
https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages

Car Cls
34 C
26 D
25 D
50 C
58 C
29 E
27 E
56 B
20 D
47 D
49 B
83 B

4 F
55 B
44 C
57 E
45 D
28 B
63 C

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 37 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray 754 7:31 7:47 7:40 539 549 8:16 8:20 0:10 59:06 3 17
Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS6
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill 803 7:35 7:56 7:56 5:44 544 800 8:19 59:17 2 18
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 7:57 7:41 800 756 549 544 802 8:12 59:21 3 19
lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen 758 7:43 8:11 7554 543 544 8:.04 8:22 59:39 4 20
Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore 8:11 7:48 8:10 8:11 5:38 543 8:09 8:16 0:10 1:00:16 5 21
Car 58 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS3
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt 7:43 7:18 7:30 11:00 5:24 5:33 7:40 8:12 1:00:20 2 22
Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear 8:33 7:56 8:09 8:00 547 547 803 8:.08 1:00:23 3 23
Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes 8:13 7:59 7:56 8:03 5:44 6:15 8:16 8:09 0:10 1:00:45 3 24
Car 56 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes 8:13 7:42 805 800 541 551 8:04 9:18 1:00:54 4 25
Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather 8:13 7:50 802 759 553 6:05 820 8:36 1:00:58 5 26
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens 7:53 7:40 8:20 8:12 544 554 8:16 851 0:10 1:01:00 4 27
Car 49 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom 8:29 7:47 826 800 543 6:20 8:05 8:20 1:01:10 5 28
David Henderson/ Katie Henderson 9:58 6:40 6:53 6:56 5:14 5:14 6:55 14:00 1:01:50 11 29
Richard Kay/ lan McLean 8:14 7:49 8:29 8:22 559 6:00 8:33 8:49 1:02:15 6 30
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills 8:27 7:58 9:.00 8:41 6:00 6:04 8:36 741 1:02:27 6 31
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw 8:26 754 8:15 803 6:00 6:11 8:49 8:50 1:02:28 4 32
Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint 8:42 751 837 8:14 553 6:01 820 8:56 1:02:34 6 33
Danny Davies/ James Hood 8:06 7:47 8:23 9:26 555 556 8:23 8:39 1:02:35 7 34
Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman 8:33 7:49 8:25 8:21 550 558 8:44 8:47 0:10 1:02:37 7 35



Car Cls
23 C
39 C
79 C
53 B
60 C
15 E
64 C
74 B
42 C
68 C
87 C
77 D
36 C

Crew

Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison
Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris

James Durkin / James McGough

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
John Woodward/ Alex Woodward

7:25

8:38

8:12

8:31

8:22

7:32

8:33

8:20

8:47

8:34

8:33

8:33
8:36

7:13

8:16

8:03

7:57

7:53

7:28

8:04

8:22

8:13

8:10

8:15

7:55
8:09

7:33

8:30

8:36

9:00

8:19

1:27

8:31

8:19

8:31

8:44

8:27

8:32
8:34

7:35

8:18

8:19

8:07

8:20

7:25

8:19

8:08

8:34

8:30

8:20

8:21
8:22

5 6 7 8
Car 63 Penalty details:-
5:22 5:30 14:00 8:18
6:00 5:59 8:23 8:59
5:55 6:26 8:45 8:50
Car 79 Penalty details:-
6:01 6:07 8:34 8:53
Car 53 Penalty details:-
6:01 5:59 8:27 8:50
Car 60 Penalty details:-

12:00 5:44 7:48 751
Car 15 Penalty details:-
6:06 6:34 842 8:44
Car 64 Penalty details:-
6:03 7:09 8:32 8:59
Car 74 Penalty details:-
6:05 6:12 8:33 9:.01
Car 42 Penalty details:-
6:05 6:31 8:37 8:53
Car 68 Penalty details:-
6:17 6:27 850 9:03
Car 87 Penalty details:-
6:08 6:58 8:49 9:18
8:26 5:52 8:31 8:39

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:10 for Wrong Route SS4

1:02:56 8 36

1:03:03 9 37

0:10 1:03:16 10 38
0:10 for Chicane SS1

0:10 1:03:20 8 39
0:10 for Chicane SS1

1:10 1:03:21 11 40

0:10 for Chicane SS1
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8

0:10 1:03:25 5 41
0:10 for Chicane SS2
0:10 1:03:43 12 42
0:10 for Chicane SS6
0:10 1:04:02 9 43
0:10 for Chicane SS2
0:10 1:04:06 13 44
0:10 for Chicane SS6
0:10 1:04:14 14 45
0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:10 1:04:22 15 46
0:10 for Chicane SS5
1.04:34 7 47
1:05:09 16 48



Car Cls

48

69
73
150

62

81

72

76

86
71

65

160

B

Crew 1
Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies 11:00
Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph 8:40
Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd 8:30
Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski 10:48

Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands 8:42
James Tointon/ Evie Ewing 8:41
lan Jarvis/ Paul Train 8:52
Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess 9:03
Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright 8:46
Kevan Wilson / James Worth 8:39
Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly 8:28
James Brady/ Jack Brady 8:30

7:49

8:10
8:20
8:01

8:16

8:06

8:27

8:22

8:26

8:28

8:27

8:20

8:29

8:41
8:37
8:13

8:38

8:23

9:00

9:00

8:51

8:48

9:00

9:00

8:08

8:30
8:29
7:49

8:30

8:30

8:38

8:31

8:44

8:43

8:42

8:32

5 6 7
5:54 559 8:30 8:46
Car 48 Penalty details:-

6:13 6:42 8:58 9:24
6:11 7:04 8:46 9:25
6:00 555 8:35 8:30
Car 150 Penalty details:-

6:34 6:22 852 9:32
Car 62 Penalty details:-
6:23 6:32 9:02 9:15
Car 81 Penalty details:-
6:08 6:36 9:09 8:56
Car 72 Penalty details:-
6:03 6:17 8:39 8:53
Car 76 Penalty details:-

6:22 6:49 9:07 931
6:21 7:05 9:06 9:19
Car 71 Penalty details:-
6:21 7:04 9:04 9:24
Car 65 Penalty details:-
6:01 6:30 8:41 9:07

8 Penalty

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

0:40 1:05:15 10 49

0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Wrong Route SS3

1:05:18 17 50
1:05:22 18 51
1:40 1:05:31 6 52

0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS2
1:00 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:05:36 1 853

0:10 for Chicane SS1

1:00 1:05:552 11 54

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8

0:10 1:05:56 7 55

0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:10 1:05:58 8 56

0:10 for Chicane SS6
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 7

1:06:36 2 57
0:10 1:06:39 19 58

0:10 for Chicane SS1

0:10 1:06:40 12 59

0:10 for Wrong Route SS1

2:00 1:06:41 8 60

Car 160 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at ATC 4



Car Cls
70 C
51 A
84 A
91 D
54 C
80 C
43 C
94 A
67 A
88 C
82 B
75 C
52 E
85 C
61 B

Crew

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden
Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough
Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell

Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Michael Judson/ lan Clapham

Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins

Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates

Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie Landen
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

1
8:42
11:00
9:11
9:02

11:00

8:41
8:25

8:43

9:04

8:54

9:17

9:35

11:00

9:14
9:31

2
8:06
11:00
8:38
8:36

8:12

8:20
8:14

8:33

8:48

9:25

8:40

8:40

8:40

9:02
8:34

3
8:39
8:17
8:41
8:54

8:40

8:50
8:16

8:48

9:00

8:40

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00
9:00

4
8:47
8:02
8:31
8:50

8:36

8:35
8:10

8:41

8:59

11:00

8:54

8:56

8:40

9:25
9:15

5 6 7 8
6:39 7:11 9:17 9:38
6:00 6:06 8:20 8:15
6:34 7:11 9:09 9:41
6:20 6:43 9:11 9:58

Car 91 Penalty details:-
6:17 6:25 9:11 9:34

Car 54 Penalty details:-
6:32 7:21 9:10 10:37
5:51 12:00 8:28 8:51

Car 43 Penalty details:-
6:45 7:05 9:38 10:18

Car 94 Penalty details:-
6:50 7:19 9:34 9:53
6:26 6:35 8:56 9:36
6:38 7:12 9:42 10:15
6:49 7:26 9:31 10:09

Car 75 Penalty details:-
6:21 6:50 9:36 10:00

Car 52 Penalty details:-

6:44 7:14 9:49 10:54
9:11 6:48 9:15 9:37
Car 61 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:06:59 20 61

1:07:00 62

1:07:36 63

0:10 1:07:44 64
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:08:05 21 65
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:08:06 22 66

0:10 1:08:25 23 67
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:08:41 5 68
0:10 for Chicane SS5

1:09:27 6 69

1:09:32 24 70

1:09:38 13 71

0:10 1:10:16 25 72
0:10 for Chicane SS2

0:40 1:10:47 9 73
0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS5

1:11:22 26 74

0:40 1:11:51 14 75

0:10 for Chicane SS2
0:30 for Chicane SS4



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
98 A Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas 10:02 9:29 9:00 9:02 7:17 7:18 9:51 10:08 1:12:07 7 76
96 C Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow 9:33 9:10 9:00 9:25 7:17 7:24 9:53 11:12 1:12:54 27 77
180 C Simon Double/ Howard Hunt 10:02 11:00 9:00 8:48 7:04 7:43 10:02 10:28 1:14:07 28 78
92 C Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes 9:39 8:57 8:58 9:21 12:00 6:56 9:26 10:20 0:10 1:15:47 29 79
Car 92 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS6
100 A Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies 10:45 10:06 9:00 10:27 7:30 7:58 11:06 11:08 1:17:50 8 80
99 B Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams 9:35 9:24 9:00 10:03 7:20 7:36 14:00 12:25 1:19:23 15 81
38 C Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs 7:48 7:31 8:10 30:00 5:48 557 8:00 8:26 0:40 1:22:20 30 82

Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS3
0:30 for Chicane SS6

97 A Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping 10:51 10:25 9:00 10:09 8:02 12:00 14:00 11:53 1:26:20 9 83

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Final

Car Cls Crew

© 00 N o o b

10
11

12
13
14
15

F Frank Bird/ Jack Morton
F Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer

F Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell

David Henderson/ Katie Henderson
John Stone/ Alex Stone

Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff

John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison

Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner

M T M T M M M T

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Mike English/ Andy Robinson

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow

Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley

m T O 7

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Car 15 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

Individual Times in Starting Order to FTC 8
Cls OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:53 6:37 656 6:47 514 5:14 7:.03 7.03 51:47 1 1
7.06 651 7:02 7:00 5:20 0:40 Gearbox
Car 2 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Wrong Route SS2
0:30 for Chicane SS3
7:07 650 726 7:05 5:14 5:18 7:07 7:09 0:10 53:26 3 3
Car 3 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS5
9:58 6:40 6:53 6:56 5:14 5:14 6:55 14:00 1:01:50 11 29
7:09 Propshaft Failure
7:05 6:46 7:00 6:55 5:14 5:114 721 7:19 52:54 2 2
7:29 711 725 7:21 5:33 5:32 7:43 7:49 56:03 7 8
729 7:13 7:32 7:33 5:30 5:33 7:31 7:49 56:10 8 9
7:08 6:57 7:15 7:35 5:14 5:16 7:17 7:20 54:02 4 4
7:27 714 8:02 7:30 5:31 5:29 7:43 7:49 56:45 9 10
7:13 7:06 7:19 7:16 5:21 5222 7:23 7:31 0:10 54:41 5 5
Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
Non-Starter
11:00 30:00 30:00 7:55 Prop
735 705 725 7:31 527 529 7:29 7:39 55:40 6 6
7:32 728 727 T7:25 12:00 5:44 7:48 751 0:10 1:03:25 5 41


https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages
https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages

Car Cls

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

C

O OO o O ommomOOomOmQO O O o T

@]

Crew

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins
Steve North/ John Pickavance
Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes

Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas
Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Greg Williams/ TBC

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill
Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear
Danny Davies/ James Hood
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Chris Woodward/ Kevin Ikin
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray

Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
John Woodward/ Alex Woodward

7:24

7:50

8:13

7:13

717

7:42

8:30 11:00

7:53
7:25

7:57
8:03
8:33
8:06
7:43
8:06
7:59
7:53
7:46
7:54

8:36

7:26
7:13

7:41
7:35
7:56
7:47
7:18
7:41
7:44
7:29
7:25
7:31

8:09

7:34

7:30

8:05

7:38
7:33

8:00
7:56
8:09
8:23
7:30
7:58
7:56
7:42
7:38
747

8:34

7:33

7:45

8:00

7:31
7:35

7:56
7:56
8:00
9:26
11:00
7:47
8:00
7:55
7:40
7:40

8:22

5

6

7

8

5:15 5:20 7:30 7:46
Car 16 Penalty detalils:-
5:29 5:28 7:37 742
Car 17 Penalty details:-

5:41

5:25
5:22

5:49
5:44
5:47
5:55
5:24
5:39
5:37
5:37
5:40
5:39

5:51

5:33
5:30

5:44
5:44
5:47
5:56
5:33
5:52

5:42
5:50
5:49

8:04

7:46
14:00

8:02
8:00
8:03
8:23
7:40
7:57

7:49
8:13
8:16

9:18

8:00
8:18

8:12
8:19
8:08
8:39
8:12

8:23
8:45
8:20

Car 34 Penalty details:-

8:26 552 8:31 8:39

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:10 55:45 1
0:10 for Chicane SS4
0:10 56:48 10
0:10 for Chicane SS1
Non-Starter
Non-Starter
1:00:54 4
Broken Windscreen
57:12 1
1:02:56 8
Non-Starter
59:21 3
59:17 2
1:00:23 3
1:02:35 7
1:00:20 2
Retired
Fuel Pump Failure?
58:30 1
58:57 1
0:10 59:06 3
0:10 for Chicane SS6
Non Starter
1:05:09 16

O/A
Pos

11

19
18
23
34
22

48



Car Cls
37 B
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 B
42 C
43 C
44 C
45 D
46 B
47 D
48 B
49 B
50 C
51 A

Crew

Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison
Tom Evans/ Jack Morris
Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Michael Peter Maddocks / Michael
Richard Maddocks

Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies

Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens

lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen

Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson

7:50

7:48

8:38

8:47

8:25

8:27

8:42
8:25

8:13

11:00

7:53

7:58
11:00

7:30

7:31

8:16

8:13

8:14

7:58

7:51
7:54

7:50

7:49

7:40

7:43
11:00

7:54

8:10

8:30

8:31

8:16

9:00

8:37
8:16

8:02

8:29

8:20

8:11
8:17

7:48

30:00

8:18

8:34

8:10

8:41
8:14

7:59

8:08

8:12

7:54
8:02

5 6 7 8
5:32 5:37 8:15 8:25
Car 37 Penalty details:-
5:48 557 8:00 8:26
Car 38 Penalty detalils:-

6:00 5:59 8:23 8:59

6:05 6:12 8:33 9:01
Car 42 Penalty detalils:-
5:51 12:.00 8:28 8:51
Car 43 Penalty detalils:-
6:00 6:04 836 741
5:53 6:01 8:20 8:56

Car 46 Penalty details:-
553 6:05 8:20 8:36
554 559 8:30 8:46
Car 48 Penalty detalils:-

5:44 554 8:16 851

Car 49 Penalty detalils:-
5:43 544 8:04 8:22
6:00 6:06 8:20 8:15

Cls

Penalty Total Pos

0:10 59:01 2
0:10 for Chicane SS2

0:40 1:22:20 30

0:10 for Chicane SS3
0:30 for Chicane SS6

1:03:03 9
Non-Starter

Non-Starter

0:10 1:04:06 13
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10  1:08:25 23
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:02:27 6

1:02:34 6

0:10 Driveshaft

0:10 for Wrong Route SS1
1:00:58 5
0:40 1:05:15 10

0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Wrong Route SS3

0:10 1:01:00 4
0:10 for Chicane SS2

59:39 4

1:07:00 3

O/A
Pos

16

82

37

44

67

31
33

26
49



Car Cls

52

53

54

55
56

57
58

59
60

61

62

63

E

Crew

Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates

Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Richard Kay/ lan McLean

B Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes

Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore

Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett
David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn

Rowlands

Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman

11:00

8:31

11:00

8:14
8:13

8:26
8:11

7:55

8:22

9:31

8:42

8:33

8:40

757

8:12

7:49
7:59

7:54
7:48

7:29

7:53

8:34

8:16

7:49

9:00

9:00

8:40

8:29
7:56

8:15
8:10

8:42

8:19

9:00

8:38

8:25

8:40

8:07

8:36

8:22
8:03

8:03
8:11

8:07

8:20

9:15

8:30

8:21

5 6 7 8
6:21 6:50 9:36 10:00
Car 52 Penalty detalils:-

6:01 6:07 8:34 8:53
Car 53 Penalty detalils:-
6:17 6:25 9:11 9:34
Car 54 Penalty details:-
5:59 6:.00 8:33 8:49
5:44 6:15 8:16 8:09
Car 56 Penalty detalils:-
6:00 6:11 8:49 8:50
5:38 5143 8:09 8:16
Car 58 Penalty detalils:-
5:19 5:28 7:49 8:.07
6:01 559 8:27 8:50
Car 60 Penalty details:-

9:11 6:48 9:15 9:37
Car 61 Penalty details:-

6:34 6:22 8:52 9:32

Car 62 Penalty details:-
5:50 5:58 8:44 8:47
Car 63 Penalty details:-

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:40 1:10:47 9
0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS5
0:10 1:03:20 8
0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:10  1:08:05 21
0:10 for Chicane SS6
1:02:15
0:10 1:00:45
0:10 for Chicane SS2
1:02:28
0:10 1:00:16
0:10 for Chicane SS3
58:56 2
1:10 1:03:21 11

0:10 for Chicane SS1

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8

0:40 1:11:51 14

0:10 for Chicane SS2
0:30 for Chicane SS4

0:10  1:05:36 1

0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:10  1:02:37 7
0:10 for Wrong Route SS4

O/A
Pos

73

39

65

30
24

32
21

14
40

75

53

35



Car Cls
64 C
65 B
66 D
67 A
68 C
69 C
70 C
71 C
72 E
73 C
74 B
75 C
76 E
77 D

Crew

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris
Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson
Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke
Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris
Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose
Kevan Wilson / James Worth

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd
Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert
Wiggins

Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings

8:33

8:28

11:00

9:04

8:34

8:40

8:42

8:39

8:52

8:30

8:20

9:35

9:03

8:33

8:04

8:27

8:48

8:10

8:10

8:06

8:28

8:27

8:20

8:22

8:40

8:22

7:55

8:31

9:00

9:00

8:44

8:41

8:39

8:48

9:00

8:37

8:19

9:00

9:00

8:32

8:19

8:42

8:59

8:30

8:30

8:47

8:43

8:38

8:29

8:08

8:56

8:31

8:21

5 6 7 8
6:06 6:34 8:42 8:44
Car 64 Penalty details:-
6:21 7:04 9:04 9:24
Car 65 Penalty detalils:-

6:50 7:19 9:34 9:53
6:05 6:31 8:37 8:53
Car 68 Penalty details:-
6:13 6:42 858 9:24
6:39 7:11 9:17 9:38
6:21 7:05 9:06 9:19
Car 71 Penalty details:-
6:08 6:36 9:09 8:56
Car 72 Penalty details:-
6:11 7:04 846 9:25
6:03 7:09 8:32 8:59
Car 74 Penalty details:-
6:49 7:26 9:31 10:09

Car 75 Penalty details:-
6:03 6:17 8:39 8:53
Car 76 Penalty details:-

6:08 6:58 8:49 09:18

Cls

Penalty Total Pos

0:10  1:03:43 12
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:06:40 12

0:10 for Wrong Route SS1
Clutch Failure

1:09:27 6

0:10 1:04:14 14
0:10 for Chicane SS1

1:05:18 17

1:06:59 20

0:10 1:06:39 19
0:10 for Chicane SS1

0:10  1:05:56 7
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:05:22 18

0:10 1:04:02 9
0:10 for Chicane SS2

0:10 1:10:16 25

0:10 for Chicane SS2
1:10 1:05:58 8
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 7

1:04:34 7

O/A
Pos

42

59

69

45

50

61

58

55

51
43

72

a7



Crew
Matthew Steadman/ David Read

Mark Young/ Joanna Young

C Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Car Cls
78 E
79 C
80
81 B
82 B
83 B
84 A
85 C
86 A
87 C
88 C
89 C
90 B
91 D
92 C

James Tointon/ Evie Ewing

Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom
Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden

Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie
Landen

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright

James Durkin / James McGough

Michael Judson/ lan Clapham

Terence Trelfa/ Bill Pearson

William Routledge/ Alex Routledge

Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones

Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes

8:07

8:12

8:41
8:41

9:17
8:29
9:11

9:14

8:46
8:33

8:54
10:37

8:39

9:02

9:39

7:56

8:03

8:20
8:06

8:40
747
8:38

9:02

8:26
8:15

9:25
10:21

8:14

8:36

8:57

7:50

8:36

8:50
8:23

9:00
8:26
8:41

9:00

8:51
8:27

8:40

9:00

8:54

8:58

7:46

8:19

8:35
8:30

8:54
8:00
8:31

9:25

8:44
8:20

11:00

8:50

9:21

5 6 7 8
12:00

Car 78 Penalty details:-
555 6:26 8:45 8:50

Car 79 Penalty detalils:-
6:32 7:21 9:10 10:37
6:23 6:32 9:02 9:15

Car 81 Penalty details:-
6:38 7:12 9:42 10:15
5:43 6:20 8:05 8:20
6:34 7:11 9:09 9:41
6:44 7:14 9:49 10:54

6:22 6:49 9:07 931
6:17 6:27 850 9:.03

Car 87 Penalty details:-
6:26 6:35 856 9:36

Car 89 Penalty detalils:-

6:20 6:43 9:11 9:58
Car 91 Penalty details:-
12:00 6:56 9:26 10:20
Car 92 Penalty details:-

Cls

Penalty Total Pos
0:10 Rear Diff - It's Italian

0:10 for Chicane SS2

0:10 1:03:16 10
0:10 for Chicane SS1
1:08:06 22
1:00 1:05:52 11
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8
1:09:38 13
1:01:10
1:07:36
1:11:22 26
1:06:36 2
0:10 1:04:22 15
0:10 for Chicane SS5
1:09:32 24
0:10 Retired

0:10 for Chicane SS2

Catastrophic Engine

Failure
0:10 1:07:44 9
0:10 for Chicane SS6
0:10  1:15:47 29

0:10 for Chicane SS6

O/A
Pos

38

71
28
63
74

57
46

70

64



Car Cls
93 B
94 A
95 A
96 C
97 A
98 A
99 B

100 A

150 E

160 D

180 C

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

6.51 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Crew
David Forrester/ lan Nichols
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Claire Lawrence/ Daniel Nieroda
Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow
Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping
Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas
Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams
Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig
Zdrodowski

James Brady/ Jack Brady

Simon Double/ Howard Hunt

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.36 miles

6.51 miles

1
9:06
8:43

9:49
9:33
10:51
10:02
9:35
10:45
10:48

8:30

10:02

2
8:45
8:33

9:11
9:10
10:25
9:29
9:24
10:06
8:01

8:20

11:00

Stage 4
5.36 miles

3
9:00
8:48

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
8:13

9:00

9:00

4

8:57
8:41

9:25
10:09
9:02
10:03
10:17
7:49

8:32

8:48

5

6

7

6:40 6:49 9:22
6:45 7:05 9:38 10:18
Car 94 Penalty details:-

7:17
8:02
7:17
7:20
7:30
6:00

7:24
12:00
7:18
7:36
7:58
5:55

9:53
14:00
9:51
14:00
11:06
8:35

8

11:12
11:53
10:08
12:25
11:08

8:30

Car 150 Penalty details:-

6:01 6:30 8:41 9:07
Car 160 Penalty details:-
7:04 7:43 10:02 10:28

Stage 5
6.55 miles

Stage 6

6.55 miles

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
Stuck in the Gravel
0:10 1:08:41 5 68
0:10 for Chicane SS5
Water in Engine
1:12:54 27 77
1:26:20 83
1:12:07 76
1:19:23 15 81
1:17:50 80
1:40 1:.05:31 52
0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS2
1:00 for Chicane SS6
2:00 1:06:41 8 60
2:00 for 2:00 early at ATC 4
1:14:07 28 78
Stage 7 Stage 8
6.92 miles 6.92 miles
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Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022
Final Individual Times in Class Order toFTC 8

acr&«utgmgoas
\ SALFORD VANHIR
_NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Class A
62 A Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands 8:42 8:16 8:38 8:30 6:34 6:22 8:52 9:32 0:10 1:05:36 1 53
Car 62 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1

86 A Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright 8:46 8:26 851 8:44 6:22 6:49 9:07 931 1:06:36 2 57

51 A Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson 11:00 11:00 8:17 8:02 6:00 6:06 8:20 8:15 1:07:00 3 62

84 A Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden 9:11 8:38 841 831 6:34 7:11 9:09 941 1:07:36 4 63

94 A Richard Perry/ Julia Perry 8:43 8:33 848 841 6145 7:05 9:38 10:18 0:10 1:08:41 5 68
Car 94 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS5

67 A Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke 9:04 8:48 9:00 8:59 6:50 7:19 9:34 9:53 1:09:27 6 69

98 A Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas 10:02 9:29 9:00 9:02 7:17 7:18 9:51 10:08 1:12:07 7 76

100 A Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies 10:45 10:06 9:00 10:17 7:30 7:58 11:06 11:08 1:17:50 8 80

97 A Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping 10:51 10:25 9:00 10:09 8:02 12:00 14:00 11:53 1:26:20 9 83

Class B

32 B Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson 753 7:29 7:42 755 537 542 749 8:23 58:30 1 13

37 B Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine 750 7:30 7:54 7:48 5:32 5:37 8:15 8:25 0:10 59:01 2 16
Car 37 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

56 B Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes 8:13 7:59 7:56 8:03 5:44 6:15 8:16 8:09 0:10 1:00:45 3 24
Car 56 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

49 B Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens 7:53 7:40 8:20 8:12 544 554 8:16 851 0:10 1:01:00 4 27

Car 49 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
83 B Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom 8:29 7:47 826 800 543 6:20 8:05 8:20 1:01:10 5 28
55 B Richard Kay/ lan McLean 8:14 7:49 8:29 822 559 6:00 8:33 8:49 1:02:15 6 30
28 B Danny Davies/ James Hood 8:06 7:47 8:23 9:26 555 556 823 8:39 1:02:35 7 34
53 B Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes 8:31 7:57 9:.00 8:.07 6:01 6:07 8:34 853 0:10 1:03:20 8 39
Car 53 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1

74 B Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers 8:20 8:22 8:19 8:08 6:03 7:09 8:32 8:59 0:10 1:04:02 9 43
Car 74 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

48 B Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies 11:00 7:49 8:29 8:.08 554 559 8:30 8:46 0:40 1:05:15 10 49

Car 48 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Wrong Route SS3

81 B James Tointon/ Evie Ewing 8:41 8:.06 8:23 8:30 6:23 6:32 9:02 9:15 1:00 1:05:52 11 54
Car 81 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8
65 B Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly 8:28 8:27 9:.00 8:42 6:21 7:04 9:.04 9:24 0:10 1:06:40 12 59
Car 65 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Wrong Route SS1
82 B Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones 9:17 8:40 9:.00 854 6:38 7:12 9:42 10:15 1:09:38 13 71
61 B Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold 9:31 8:34 9:00 9:15 9:11 6:48 9:15 9:37 0:40 1:11:51 14 75

Car 61 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
0:30 for Chicane SS4

99 B Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams 9:35 9:24 9:00 10:03 7:20 7:36 14:00 12:25 1:19:23 15 81

Class C

16 C Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson 7:24 7:13 7:34 7:33 5:15 5:20 7:30 7:46 0:10 55:45 1 7
Car 16 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS4

59 C Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett 7:55 7:29 8:42 8:.07 519 5228 7:49 8:07 58:56 2 14

34 C Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray 754 7:31 7:47 T7:40 539 549 8:16 8:20 0:10 59:06 3 17



Car Cls
50 C
58 C
44 C
63 C
23 C
39 C
79 C
60 C
64 C
42 C
68 C
87 C
36 C
69 C

Crew

lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen

Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore

George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison

Mark Young/ Joanna Young

David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris

James Durkin / James McGough

John Woodward/ Alex Woodward
Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

7:58
8:11

8:27
8:33

7:25

8:38

8:12

8:22

8:33

8:47

8:34

8:33

8:36
8:40

7:43
7:48

7:58
7:49

7:13

8:16

8:03

7:53

8:04

8:13

8:10

8:15

8:09
8:10

8:11
8:10

9:00
8:25

7:33

8:30

8:36

8:19

8:31

8:31

8:44

8:27

8:34
8:41

7:54
8:11

8:41
8:21

7:35

8:18

8:19

8:20

8:19

8:34

8:30

8:20

8:22
8:30

5 6 7 8
Car 34 Penalty details:-
5:43 5:44 8:.04 8:22
5:38 5:43 8:09 8:16
Car 58 Penalty details:-
6:00 6:04 8:36 7:41
5:50 5:58 8:44 8:47
Car 63 Penalty details:-
5:22 5:30 14:00 8:18
6:00 5:59 8:23 8:59
5:55 6:26 8:45 8:50
Car 79 Penalty details:-
6:01 5:59 8:27 8:50
Car 60 Penalty details:-

6:06 6:34 8:42 8:44
Car 64 Penalty details:-
6:05 6:12 8:33 9:.01
Car 42 Penalty details:-
6:05 6:31 8:37 8:53
Car 68 Penalty details:-
6:17 6:27 850 9:03
Car 87 Penalty details:-
8:26 552 8:31 8:39
6:13 6:42 858 9:24

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:10 for Chicane SS6
59:39 4 20
0:10 1:00:16 5 21
0:10 for Chicane SS3
1:02:27 6 31
0:10 1:02:37 7 35
0:10 for Wrong Route SS4
1:02:56 8 36
1:03:03 9 37
0:10 1:03:16 10 38
0:10 for Chicane SS1
1:10 1:03:21 11 40

0:10 for Chicane SS1
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 8

0:10 1:03:43 12 42
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:04:06 13 44
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:04:14 14 45
0:10 for Chicane SS1

0:10 1:04:22 15 46
0:10 for Chicane SS5

1:05:09 16 48

1:05:18 17 50



Car Cls
73 C
71 C
70 C
54 C
80 C
43 C
88 C
75 C
85 C
96 C

180 C
92 C
388 C

Class D
33 D
26 D

25 D

Crew
Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd

Kevan Wilson / James Worth

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough
Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell

Michael Judson/ lan Clapham

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins

Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie Landen
Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow
Simon Double/ Howard Hunt

Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes

Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

1
8:30
8:39

8:42
11:00

8:41
8:25

8:54
9:35

9:14
9:33
10:02
9:39

7:48

7:46
8:03
7:57

2
8:20
8:28

8:06
8:12

8:20
8:14

9:25
8:40

9:02
9:10
11:00
8:57

7:31

7:25
7:35
7:41

3
8:37
8:48

8:39
8:40

8:50
8:16

8:40
9:00

9:00
9:00
9:00
8:58

8:10

7:38
7:56
8:00

4
8:29
8:43

8:47
8:36

8:35
8:10

11:00
8:56

9:25
9:25
8:48
9:21

30:00

7:40
7:56
7:56

5 6 7 8
6:11 7:04 8:46 9:25
6:21 7:05 9:06 9:19

Car 71 Penalty details:-
6:39 7:11 9:17 9:38
6:17 6:25 9:11 9:34

Car 54 Penalty details:-
6:32 7:21 9:10 10:37
5:51 12:00 8:28 8:51

Car 43 Penalty details:-
6:26 6:35 856 9:36
6:49 7:26 9:31 10:09

Car 75 Penalty details:-
6:44 7:14 9:49 10:54
7:17 724 953 11:12
7:04 7:43 10:02 10:28

12:00 6:56 9:26 10:20

Car 92 Penalty details:-
5:48 5:57 8:00 8:26

Car 38 Penalty details:-

5:40 5:50 8:13 8:45
5:44 5:44 8:00 8:19
549 5:44 8:02 8:12

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:05:22 18 51

0:10 1:06:39 19 58
0:10 for Chicane SS1

1:06:59 20 61

0:10 1:08:05 21 65
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:08:06 22 66

0:10 1:08:25 23 67
0:10 for Chicane SS6

1:09:32 24 70

0:10 1:10:16 25 72
0:10 for Chicane SS2

1:11:22 26 74

1.12:54 27 77

1:14:07 28 78

0:10 1:15:47 29 79
0:10 for Chicane SS6

0:40 1:22:20 30 82
0:10 for Chicane SS3
0:30 for Chicane SS6

58:57 1 15

59:17 2 18

59:21 3 19



Car Cls
20 D
47 D
45 D
77 D

160 D
91 D

Class E
22 E
29 E
27 E
57 E
15 E

150 E
72 E
76 E
52 E

Crew

Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes

Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings

James Brady/ Jack Brady

Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones
Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt
Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess

Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates

1
8:13
8:13
8:42
8:33
8:30

9:02

7:53

7:43

8:33

8:26

7:32

10:48

8:52

9:03

11:00

2
7:42
7:50
7:51
7:55
8:20

8:36

7:26

7:18

7:56

7:54

7:28

8:01

8:27

8:22

8:40

3
8:05
8:02
8:37
8:32
9:00

8:54

7:38

7:30

8:09

8:15

7:27

8:13

9:00

9:00

9:00

4
8:00
7:59
8:14
8:21
8:32

8:50

7:31

11:00

8:00

8:03

7:25

7:49

8:38

8:31

8:40

5
5:41
5:53
5:53
6:08
6:01

6
5:51
6:05
6:01
6:58
6:30

7
8:04
8:20
8:20
8:49
8:41

8
9:18
8:36
8:56
9:18
9:07

Car 160 Penalty details:-
6:20 6:43 9:11 9:58
Car 91 Penalty details:-

5:25
5:24
5:47
6:00
12:00

5:33
5:33
5:47
6:11
5:44

7:46
7:40
8:03
8:49
7:48

8:00
8:12
8:08
8:50
7:51

Car 15 Penalty details:-
6:00 5:55 8:35 8:30
Car 150 Penalty details:-

6:08 6:36 9:09 8:56
Car 72 Penalty details:-
6:03 6:17 8:39 8:53
Car 76 Penalty details:-

6:21 6:50 9:36 10:00

Cls OIA

Penalty
1:00:54

1:00:58

1:02:34

1:04:34

2:00 1:06:41

4
5
6
.
8

Total Pos Pos

25
26
33
47
60

2:00 for 2:00 early at ATC 4

0:10 1:07:44
0:10 for Chicane SS6

57:12

1:00:20

1:00:23

1:02:28

0:10 1:03:25
0:10 for Chicane SS2

1:40 1:05:31

0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS2
1:00 for Chicane SS6

0:10 1:05:56
0:10 for Chicane SS6
1:10 1:05:58
0:10 for Chicane SS6

9

aa b~ W N

6

7

8

64

12
22
23
32
41

52

55

56

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 7

0:40 1:10:47

9

73



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 52 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1
0:30 for Chicane SS5

Class F
1 F Frank Bird/ Jack Morton 6:53 6:37 6:56 6:47 5:14 5:14 7:03 7:03 51:47 1 1
6 F Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams 705 6:46 7.00 655 514 514 7:21 7:19 52:54 2
3 F Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell 7:07 650 7:26 7:05 5:14 5:18 7:07 7:09 0:10 53:26 3
Car 3 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS5
9 F John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison 7.08 6:57 7:15 7:35 5:14 5:16 7:17 7:20 54:02 4
11 F Paul Murro/ Callum Cross 7:13 7:06 7:19 7:16 5:21 5:22 7:23 731 0:10 54:41 5
Car 11 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2
14 F Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow 735 7:05 7:25 7:31 5:27 529 7:29 7:39 55:40 6
7 F Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty 729 T:11 7:25 T7:21 533 5:32 743 7:49 56:03 7
F Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff 729 7:13 7:32 7:33 530 5:33 7:31 7:49 56:10 8
10 F Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner 7:27 7:14 802 7:30 5:31 5:29 7:43 7:49 56:45 9 10
17 F Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 750 7:17 7:30 7:45 5:29 5:28 737 7:42 0:10 56:48 10 11
Car 17 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS1
4 F David Henderson/ Katie Henderson 9:58 6:40 6:53 6:56 5:14 5:14 6:55 14:00 1:01:50 11 29
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

11
14
16

10
17
22
32
59
33
37
34
26
25
50

o
BOLTON LE-MOORS ou R
CARCLUB

SALFORD ANHIR

NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Cils Crew

F Frank Bird/ Jack Morton
Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams
Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell
John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

O OO 0O W OO wommT| T T T O T T T T

lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen

Final

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 208 T16 R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Skoda R5

Ford Fiesta

Metro MG 6R4
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ginetta G40

Ford Escort

Citroen Saxo
Renault Clio RS 182
Darrian GTR
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort Mk 11

Total

Penalty Pos Pos
51:47 1 1
52:54 2 2
53:26 3 3
54:02 4 4
54:41 5 5
55:40 6 6
55:45 1 7
56:03 7 8
56:10 8 9
56:45 9 10
56:48 10 11
57:12 1 12
58:30 1 13
58:56 2 14
58:57 1 15
59:01 2 16
59:06 3 17
59:17 2 18
59:21 3 19
59:39 4 20

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+1:07 +1:07
+1:39 +0:32
+2:15 +0:36
+2:54 +0:39
+3:53 +0:59
+3:58 +0:05
+4:16 +0:18
+4:23 +0:07
+4:58 +0:35
+5:01 +0:03
+5:25 +0:24
+6:43 +1:18
+7:09 +0:26
+7:10 +0:01
+7:14 +0:04
+7:19 +0:05
+7:30 +0:11
+7:34 +0:04
+7:52 +0:18

to FTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

58
29
27
56
20
47
49
83

4
55
44
57
45
28
63
23
39
79
53
60
15
64
74
42

C
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Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt
Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear
Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes
Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes

Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather

Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens
Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom

David Henderson/ Katie Henderson
Richard Kay/ lan McLean

George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Danny Davies/ James Hood

Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont

Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison

Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes
David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley
Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Car

BMW Compact

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk Il RS2000
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Mazda MX5

Vauxhall Corsa s1600
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Vauxhall Corsa

Honda Civic Type-R
Mitsubishi Evo IX

Ford Escort MKk Il
Vauxhall Corsa

Subaru Impreza WRX B13
Ford Escort

Ginetta G40

Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 106 Gti

Honda Civic Type R
Mitsubishi Evo I1X

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5

Total

1:00:16
1:00:20
1:00:23
1:00:45
1:00:54
1:00:58
1:01:00
1:01:10
1:01:50
1:02:15
1:02:27
1:02:28
1:02:34
1:02:35
1:02:37
1:02:56
1:03:03
1:03:16
1:03:20
1:03:21
1:03:25
1:03:43
1:04:02
1:04:06

5
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11

12

13

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+8:29
+8:33
+8:36
+8:58
+9:07
+9:11
+9:13
+9:23
+10:03
+10:28
+10:40
+10:41
+10:47
+10:48
+10:50
+11:09
+11:16
+11:29
+11:33
+11:34
+11:38
+11:56
+12:15
+12:19

+0:37
+0:04
+0:03
+0:22
+0:09
+0:04
+0:02
+0:10
+0:40
+0:25
+0:12
+0:01
+0:06
+0:01
+0:02
+0:19
+0:07
+0:13
+0:04
+0:01
+0:04
+0:18
+0:19
+0:04



Car Cls Crew

68
87
77
36
48
69
73

150
62
81
72
76
86
71
65

160
70
51
84
91
54
80
43
94

C
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Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris
James Durkin / James McGough
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
John Woodward/ Alex Woodward
Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski
Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands

James Tointon/ Evie Ewing
lan Jarvis/ Paul Train
Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright

Kevan Wilson / James Worth
Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly
James Brady/ Jack Brady
Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden
Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Car

Mazda MX5

Fiesta ST150
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Honda
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Mazda MX5
Subaru Imprezza
Citroen AX GTi
Austin Mini
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Subaru GC8
Nissan Micra
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Peugeot 205
Porsche 911

Ford RS Escort
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

BMW E36 Compact
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 111
Vauxhall Nova SR

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:04:14
1:04:22
1:04:34
1:05:09
1:05:15
1:05:18
1:05:22
1:05:31
1:05:36
1:05:52
1:05:56
1:05:58
1:06:36
1:06:39
1:06:40
1:06:41
1:06:59
1:07:00
1:07:36
1:07:44
1:08:05
1:08:06
1:08:25
1:08:41

14
15

7
16
10
17
18

6

11

19
12

20

21
22
23

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

+12:27
+12:35
+12:47
+13:22
+13:28
+13:31
+13:35
+13:44
+13:49
+14:05
+14:09
+14:11
+14:49
+14:52
+14:53
+14:54
+15:12
+15:13
+15:49
+15:57
+16:18
+16:19
+16:38
+16:54

+0:08
+0:08
+0:12
+0:35
+0:06
+0:03
+0:04
+0:09
+0:05
+0:16
+0:04
+0:02
+0:38
+0:03
+0:01
+0:01
+0:18
+0:01
+0:36
+0:08
+0:21
+0:01
+0:19
+0:16



Car Cls Crew

67
88
82
75
52
85
61
98
96
180
92
100
99
38
97

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)
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Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Michael Judson/ lan Clapham

Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins
Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates

Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie Landen
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas

Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow

Simon Double/ Howard Hunt

Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes
Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies

Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams

Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping

Car

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk 11
Citroen C2 GT
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5

MG ZR 160

Ford Escort Mk 11
Nissan Micra
Citroen C2

Ford Escort Mk 11

Nissan Micra

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

1:09:27 6 69
1:09:32 24 70
1:09:38 13 71
1:10:16 25 72
1:10:47 9 73
1:11:22 26 74
1:11:51 14 75
1:12:07 7 76
1:12:54 27 77
1:14:07 28 78
1:15:47 29 79
1:17:50 8 80
1:19:23 15 81
1:22:20 30 82
1:26:20 9 83

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+17:40 +0:46
+17:45 +0:05
+17:51 +0:06
+18:29 +0:38
+19:00 +0:31
+19:35 +0:35
+20:04 +0:29
+20:20 +0:16
+21:07 +0:47
+22:20 +1:13
+24:00 +1:40
+26:03 +2:03
+27:36 +1:33
+30:33 +2:57
+34:33 +4:00

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SALFORD VAN HIRE

NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS » OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Final

Cils Crew

F Frank Bird/ Jack Morton
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell
David Henderson/ Katie Henderson
John Stone/ Alex Stone
Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff
John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow
Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes
Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas
Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels

O mO OO Ommmm OO T T T T T T T T T M

Philip House/ Nick Beaumont

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort MKk 11
Peugeot 208 T16 R5
Mitsubishi Evo I1X
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk Il RS2000
Darrian T9

Metro MG 6R4

Ford Escort

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

51:47 1 1
33:59

53:26 3 3
1:01:50 11 29
7:09
52:54
56:03
56:10
54:02
56:45
54:41
1:18:55
55:40 6 6
1:03:25 5 41
55:45 1 7
56:48 10 11
1:00:54 4 25
19:30

57:12 1 12
1:02:56 8 36

A O 0O DN

10
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to FTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
37
38
39
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

D
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Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill
Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear
Danny Davies/ James Hood
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Chris Woodward/ Kevin Ikin

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray

John Woodward/ Alex Woodward
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Michael Peter Maddocks / Michael Richard Maddocks

Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens
lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen

Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson

Car

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Darrian GTR
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
Honda Civic Type R
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ford Escort
Renault Clio RS 182
Ford Escort Honda
Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort MKk Il
Ginetta G40

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk IlI
Honda Civic Type-R
Ford Escort MK 11
Ford Fiesta

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Honda Civic
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort MKk 11
Nissan Micra

Total

59:21
59:17
1:00:23
1:02:35
1:00:20
51:00
37:16
58:30
58:57
59:06
1:05:09
59:01
1:22:20
1:03:03
1:04:06
1:08:25
1:02:27
1:02:34
24:45
1:00:58
1:05:15
1:01:00
59:39
1:07:00

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3
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16

30

13
23

10

19
18
23
34
22

13
15
17
48
16
82
37
44
67
31
33

26
49
27
20
62



Car Cls Crew

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

E
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Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates

Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Richard Kay/ lan McLean

Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes

Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore
Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett

David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands
Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose

Kevan Wilson / James Worth

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd

Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins

Car

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106 Gti
BMW Compact
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
BMW Compact
Ginetta G40
Honda Civic Type R
Citroen C2 GT
Citroen AX GTi

Subaru Impreza WRX B13

Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205
BMW Mini

Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Ford RS Escort
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mitsubishi Evo I1X
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Total

1:10:47
1:03:20
1:08:05
1:02:15
1:00:45
1:02:28
1:00:16

58:56
1:03:21
1:11:51
1:05:36
1:02:37
1:03:43
1:06:40

11:00
1:09:27
1:04:14
1:05:18
1:06:59
1:06:39
1:05:56
1:05:22
1:04:02
1:10:16

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
8
21

N O W O

11
14

12
12

14
17
20
19

18

25

73
39
65
30
24
32
21
14
40
75
53
35
42
59

69
45
50
61
58
55
51
43
72



Car Cls Crew

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

E
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Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Matthew Steadman/ David Read
Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

James Tointon/ Evie Ewing

Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom
Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden

Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie Landen

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright

James Durkin / James McGough
Michael Judson/ lan Clapham
Terence Trelfa/ Bill Pearson
William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes
David Forrester/ lan Nichols
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Claire Lawrence/ Daniel Nieroda
Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow
Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping
Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas

Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams

Car

Subaru GC8

BMW Compact
Lancia Delta Integrale Evo
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort MKk Il
Austin Mini

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa s1600
MG ZR

Ford Escort MK 11
Nissan Micra
Fiesta ST150
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort MKk 11
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova SR
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Citroen C2

Total

1:05:58
1:04:34

43:49
1:03:16
1:08:06
1:05:52
1:09:38
1:01:10
1:07:36
1:11:22
1:06:36
1:04:22
1:09:32

21:08

25:53
1:07:44
1:15:47

58:39
1:08:41

19:00
1:12:54
1:26:20
1:12:07
1:19:23

8
-

10

22

11

13

26

15
24

29

27

15

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

56
47

38
66
54
71
28
63
74
57
46
70

64
79

68

7
83
76
81



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
100 A Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1:17:50 8 80
150 E Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski Subaru Imprezza 1:05:31 6 52
160 D James Brady/ Jack Brady Porsche 911 1:06:41 8 60
180 C Simon Double/ Howard Hunt MG ZR 160 1:14:07 28 78

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SALFORD VAN HIRE

NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Car Cls Crew
Class A

62
86
51
84
94
67
98
100
97

Class

32
37
56
49
83
55
28
53
74

A
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Final

Gareth Roberts/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright

Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
Jayne Auden-Row/ David Auden
Richard Perry/ Julia Perry

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Jonah O'Connor/ Owain Thomas
Giovana Braia/ Chris Davies
Hayward Blashill/ Paul Topping

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Sion Jones/ Ifan Devine

Louis Jon Baines/ Kris Coombes
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens
Daniel Poole/ Irvine Holtom
Richard Kay/ lan McLean

Danny Davies/ James Hood
Chris Phillips / Sarah Hughes
Billy Grew/ Simon John Rogers

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Overall Results

Car

Citroen AX GTi
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova SR
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106 Maxi
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106

Mazda MX5

Vauxhall Corsa s1600
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106 Gti

Ford Fiesta

Total

1:05:36
1:06:36
1:07:00
1:07:36
1:08:41
1:09:27
1:12:07
1:17:50
1:26:20

58:30

59:01
1:00:45
1:01:00
1:01:10
1:02:15
1:02:35
1:03:20
1:04:02

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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53
57
62
63
68
69
76
80
83

13
16
24
27
28
30
34
39
43

to FTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

48
81
65
82
61
99
Class
16
59
34
50
58
44
63
23
39
79
60
64
42
68
87
36
69

B
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Ross Wasson/ Aled Davies
James Tointon/ Evie Ewing
Michael Jones / Margaret Kelly
Jacob McComb/ Nigel Jones
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold
Lauren Groves/ Merfyn Williams

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray

lan Woodward/ Tom Bowen
Matthew Thompson/ Howard Pridmore
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills
Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Nick Heard / Oliver Mathison
Mark Young/ Joanna Young
David Hill/ Phillip Shaw

Kevin Gilgrist/ Sion Morris

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Stephen Johansen/ Jack Morris
James Durkin / James McGough
John Woodward/ Alex Woodward
Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Car

Honda Civic
Austin Mini
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2 GT
Citroen C2

Darrian T90 GTR
Ginetta G40
Renault Clio RS 182
Ford Escort Mk 11
BMW Compact
Honda Civic Type-R
Subaru Impreza WRX B13
Ford Escort

Ginetta G40
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Fiesta ST
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Fiesta ST150

Ford Escort Honda
Vauxhall Astra GSi

Total

1:05:15
1:05:52
1:06:40
1:09:38
1:11:51
1:19:23

55:45

58:56

59:06

59:39
1:00:16
1:02:27
1:02:37
1:02:56
1:03:03
1:03:16
1:03:21
1:03:43
1:04:06
1:04:14
1:04:22
1:05:09
1:05:18

10
11
12
13
14
15
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

49
54
59
71
75
81

14
17
20
21
31
35
36
37
38
40
42
44
45
46
48
50



Car Cls Crew

73
71
70
54
80
43
88
75
85
96
180
92
38
Class
33
26
25
20
47
45
77
160
91
Class

C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
E

Steve Dolman/ Jon Shepherd
Kevan Wilson / James Worth
Stephen Ellison / Andy Rose
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell

Michael Judson/ lan Clapham

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins
Paul Andrew Yeomans/ Sophie Landen

Chris Cooper/ Victoria Swallow
Simon Double/ Howard Hunt
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes
Mal Boyd / Brian Stubbs

Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
James Garner/ Jack Cuttill
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Dave Orritt/ Tom Parkes

Kim Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Dave Allmark/ Sean Flint

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
James Brady/ Jack Brady

Bob Walker/ Corey Powell Jones

Car

Mazda MX5
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford RS Escort
BMW Compact
Ford Escort MKk Il
Ford Escort Mk 111
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 11
Mazda MX5

MG ZR 160

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort MKk Il

Ford Escort

Darrian GTR

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort Mk 11 RS2000
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort Mk 11

BMW Compact

Porsche 911

BMW E36 Compact

Total

1:05:22
1:06:39
1:06:59
1:08:05
1:08:06
1:08:25
1:09:32
1:10:16
1:11:22
1:12:54
1:14:07
1:15:47
1:22:20

58:57
59:17
59:21
1:00:54
1:00:58
1:02:34
1:04:34
1:06:41
1:07:44

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

© 0 N O O b~ WN B

51
58
61
65
66
67
70
72
74
77
78
79
82

15
18
19
25
26
33
47
60
64



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
22 E Mark Holmes/ Matty Daniels Metro MG 6R4 57:12 1 12
29 E Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 1:00:20 2 22
27 E Nathan Bolton/ Jason McTear Mitsubishi Evo 1X 1:00:23 3 23
57 E Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw Mitsubishi Evo 1X 1:02:28 4 32
15 E Paul Walker / Liam Andrew Whiteley Mitsubishi Evo IX 1:03:25 5 41

150 E Cristian Davies/ Ethan Craig Zdrodowski Subaru Imprezza 1:05:31 6 52
72 E lanJarvis/ Paul Train Mitsubishi Evo IX 1:05:56 7 55
76 E Anthony Topham/ Robert Burgess Subaru GC8 1:05:58 8 56
52 E Michael Stanley/ Paul Gates Subaru Impreza 1:10:47 9 73

Class F

1 F Frank Bird/ Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2 51:47 1 1
6 F Stephen Simpson/ Chris Williams Ford Fiesta Rally2 52:54 2 2
3 F Kevin Procter/ Laura Connell Ford Fiesta S2000T 53:26 3 3
9 F John Griffiths/ Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5 54:02 4 4
11 F Paul Murro/ Callum Cross Ford Fiesta R5 54:41 5 5
14 F Kiaran Hankin/ James Swallow Peugeot 208 T16 R5 55:40 6 6
F Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 56:03 7 8

8 F Graham Coffey/ Sion Cunniff Ford Fiesta S2000T 56:10 8 9
10 F Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner Skoda R5 56:45 9 10
17 F Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen Ford Fiesta 56:48 10 11
4 F David Henderson/ Katie Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:.01:50 11 29

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1

Car
1

g © W N O

11
16
23
10

15
14
29
33
38
17
37

)
SALFORD VAN HIR|
_NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

Stage 2
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Time Car

6:53
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:13
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:32
7:35
7:43
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:50

1

O© N W o b

14
11

16
23
10
17
29
33
22
15
32

Stage 3

Time Car

6:37
6:40
6:46
6:50
6:51
6:57
7:05
7:06
7:11
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:17
7:18
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:29

© N O B b

11

14

15
17
29

23
16
22
33
32
34

Stage 4

Time Car

6:53
6:56
7:00
7:02
7:15
7:19
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:30
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:38
7:38
7:42
7:47

1
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11

15
10
14
22

16

23
33
34
17
78

Time
6:47
6:55
6:56
7:00
7:05
7:16
7:21
7:25
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:40
7:40
7:45
7:46

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

Final

Stage 5

Car
1

© o b~ W

16
59

11
23
29
22
14
17

10
37

31

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Time Car

5:14
5:14
5:14
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:37

1
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16
11
17
59
10
14
23

22
29
37
32
58

Stage 7

Time Car

5:14
5:14
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:20
5:22
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:33
5:37
5:42
5:43

4

OO O W

11
14
16

17
29

10
22
15
32
59
30
26

Stage 8

Time Car

6:55
7:03
7:07
7:17
7:21
7:23
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:37
7:40
7:43
7:43
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:57
8:00

1
3
6
9
11
14
44
17
16

10
15
22
59
27
56
25
29

Time
7:03
7:09
7:19
7:20
7:31
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:46
7:49
7:49
7:49
7:51
8:00
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:12

to FTC 8
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1

22
32
49
34
59
25
50
31
26
28
30
78
58
79
20
47
56
55
74
60
43
46
57

7:53
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:03
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:20
8:22
8:25
8:25
8:26

Stage 2

59
37
34
38
26
49
25
30
20
50
31
28
83
58
48
55
63
47
45
60
46
57
77

7:29
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:35
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55

Stage 3

78
37
26
31
56
30
25
10
47
20
27
38
58
50
150
57
43
46
51
60
74
49
28

Time
7:50
7:54
7:56
7:56
7:56
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:02
8:05
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:23

Stage 4
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

Car
30
37

150
50
13
32
25
26
47
20
27
31
83
51
56
57
53
59
48
74
43
58
49

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

747
7:48
7:49
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:12

32
58
30
34
33
20
50
83
26
49
56
27
38
25
63
43
45
a7
48
28
79
55
39

5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:59
6:00

15
25
26
50
27
34
33
20
30
36
49
150
28
38
63
39
48
60
55
45
44
47
51

5:44
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:47
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:04
6:05
6:06

38
25
27
20
50
83
58
33
37
34
49
56
45
47
51
28
39
60
43
48
36
74
42

Stage 8

Time Car

8:00
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:09
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:16
8:20
8:20
8:20
8:23
8:23
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:33

51
58
23
26
34
83
50
32
37
38
150
47
28
36
64
33
48
63
55
57
60
79
43

Time
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:30
8:36
8:39
8:39
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:51



Posn
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1

Car
44
65
83
21
73

160
53
27
63
64
77
87
68
36
39
71
90
69
80
81
45
62
70

Stage 2

Time Car

8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:42

27
78
53
44
56
150
79
64
70
81
36
68
69
54
42
43
90
87
39
62
73
80
160

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:01
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:06
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:20
8:20
8:20

81
63
83
87
48
55
39
42
64
77
36
79
45
73
62
70
54
88
69
84
59
68
71

8:23
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:48

45
39
64
79
60
87
63
77
36
55
73
62
68
69
81
76
84
160
42
80
54
72
52

8:14
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:21
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:38
8:40

44
51
57
150
53
60
160
74
76
42
68
64
72
77
73
69
54
87
91
52
65
71
86

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:01
6:03
6:03
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:11
6:13
6:17
6:17
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22

53
57
42
56
76
83
62
54
79
87
160
68
81
64
88
72
69
91
61
86
93
52
92

6:07
6:11
6:12
6:15
6:17
6:20
6:22
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:42
6:43
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:56

55
53
150
44
68
76
160
64
63
79
73
57
77
87
62
88
69
81
65
71
86
72
84

8:33
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:56
8:58
9:02
9:04
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:09

49
53
68
76
45
72
39
74
42
87
160
81
20
77
71
65
69
73
86
62
54
88
61

Time
8:51
8:53
8:53
8:53
8:56
8:56
8:59
8:59
9:01
9:03
9:07
9:15
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:31
9:32
9:34
9:36
9:37



Posn
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1

Car
94
86
42
72
88
91
76
67
93
84
85
82
61
96
75
99
92
95

4
98

180
89

100

Stage 2

Time Car

8:43
8:46
8:47
8:52
8:54
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:11
9:14
9:17
9:31
9:33
9:35
9:35
9:39
9:49
9:58
10:02
10:02
10:37

74
76
86
65
72
71
94
61
91
84
52
75
82
93
67
92
85
96
95
99
88
98

10:45 100

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:22
8:22
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:38
8:40
8:40
8:40
8:45
8:48
8:57
9:02
9:10
9:11
9:24
9:25
9:29

94
80
86
91
92
44
52
53
61
65
67
72
75
76
82
85
90
93
96
97
98
99

10:06 100

8:48
8:50
8:51
8:54
8:58
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

44
94
65
71
86
70
180
91
82
75
93
67
98
61
92
85
96
28
99
97
100
29
88

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:54
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:02
9:15
9:21
9:25
9:25
9:26
10:03
10:09
10:17
11:00
11:00

81
88
80
62
84
82
70
93
85
94
75
67
180
96
98
99
100
97
36
61
15
78
92

6:23
6:26
6:32
6:34
6:34
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:44
6:45
6:49
6:50
7:04
7:17
7:17
7:20
7:30
8:02
8:26
9:11
12:00
12:00
12:00

77
65
73
71
94
74
70
84
82
85
98
67
80
96
75
99
180
100
43
97

6:58
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:14
7:18
7:19
7:21
7:24
7:26
7:36
7:43
7:58
12:00
12:00

80
54
01
61
70
03
92
75
67
52
94
82
85
08
96

180

100
23
97
99

9:10
9:11
9:11
9:15
9:17
9:22
9:26
9:31
9:34
9:36
9:38
9:42
9:49
9:51
9:53
10:02
11:06
14:00
14:00
14:00

70
84
67
91
52
98
75
82
94
92
180
80
85
100
96
97
99
4

Time
9:38
9:41
9:53
9:58

10:00

10:08

10:09

10:15

10:18

10:20

10:28

10:37

10:54

11:08

11:12

11:53

12:25

14:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 150 10:48 89 10:21 160 9:00 38 30:00
90 97 10:51 97 10:25 180 9:00
91 13 11:00 21 11:00 13 30:00
92 48 11:00 51 11:00
93 51 11:00 180 11:00
94 52 11:00 13 30:00
95 54 11:00
96 66 11:00

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

| 54LFORD AN HIR

T TR Final Position after each Stage to FTC 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 653 11330 1 20:26 1 2713 1 32:27 1 3741 1 44144 1 5147
2 6 705 61351 6 2051 6 2746 6 3300 6 3814 6 4535 6 5254
3 2 706 31357 9 21:20 3 2828 3 3352 3 39910 3 46:17 3 53:26
4 3 707 9 1405 3 21:23 2 2839 23359 9 3925 9 46142 9 54:.02
5 9 708 21407 2 21:39 9 2855 9 3409 11 3947 11 4710 11 5441
6 5 7:09 11 1429 11 21:48 11 29:04 11 34:25 16 40129 4 4750 14 55:40
7 11 7:13 16 1437 7 2205 7 29126 7 3459 7 4031 16 4759 16 55145
8 16 7:24 23 1438 14 22:05 14 2936 14 35:03 14 40:32 14 4801 7 56:03
9 23 725 7 1440 16 22:11 23 2946 23 35:08 23 40:38 7 4814 8 56:10
10 10 7:27 14 14:40 23 22:111 8 2947 16 3509 8 4050 8 4821 10 56:45
11 7 729 10 14:41 8 22114 16 2954 8 35117 4 4055 10 4856 17 56:48
12 729 8 1442 29 2231 15 30:02 4 3541 10 41:13 17 49:06 22 57:12
13 15 7:32 29 15:.01 15 22:37 10 30:13 10 35:44 22 41:26 22 49:12 32 58:30
14 14 7:35 15 15110 10 22143 4 30:27 22 3553 17 41:29 32 50:07 59 58:56
15 29 7:43 33 15:111 17 22:47 22 30:28 17 36:01 33 41:59 33 50:12 33 58:57
16 33 7:46 17 15117 33 22:49 33 30:29 33 36:09 32 42:18 37 50:36 37 59:01
17 38 7:48 22 15:119 22 2257 17 30:32 34 36:31 37 42:21 34 50:46 34 59:06
18 37 750 38 15:119 32 23:.04 34 3052 32 36:36 34 42:30 59 50:49 26 59:17

=
(o]

22 753 32 1522 34 23:112 32 3059 37 36:44 26 42:58 26 50:58 25 59:21


https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages
https://blmcc.co.uk/neil-howard-stages

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1

32
49
34
59
25
50
31
17
26
28
30
78
58
20
47
56
55
74
79
43
57
44
83

7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:03
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:20
8:22
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:29

Stage 2
6.51 miles 6.51 miles

Posn Car Time Car

59
34
37
25
26
50
31
49
30
28
20
58
47
55
78
83
57
56
63
44
60
79
77

Time
15:24
15:25
15:30
15:38
15:38
15:41
15:43
15:43
15:47
15:53
15:55
15:59
16:03
16:03
16:13
16:16
16:20
16:22
16:22
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:28

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
5.36 miles  5.36 miles 6.55 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
37 2324 37 31:12 30 37:11

4 2331 26 31:30 26 37:14
26 23:34 30 31:32 31 37:16
25 23:38 25 31:34 25 37:23
31 23:39 31 31:39 50 37:29
38 23:39 50 31:46 59 37:32
30 2345 78 31:49 20 37:41
50 23:52 20 32:.00 47 3757
20 24:00 47 32:04 49 37:59
49 24:03 59 32:13 56 38:05
78 24:03 49 32:15 58 38:08
47 24:.05 56 32:21 27 38:25
59 24:06 58 32:30 83 38:25
28 24:16 27 32:38 57 38:38
56 24:18 57 32:38 55 38:53
58 24:19 83 32:42 29 38:55
55 24:32 55 32:54 43 38:56
57 24:35 60 33:04 60 39:05
27 24:38 43 33:.05 63 39:08
83 24:42 63 33:18 79 39:15
60 24:44 74 33:19 45 39:17
46 24145 79 33:20 74 39:22
63 24:47 77 33:21 77 39:29

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
59 43:.00 30 51:00 50 59:39
30 43:03 25 51:09 58 1:00:16
25 43:07 50 51:17 29 1:00:20
50 43:13 20 51:36 27 1:00:23
20 43:32 58 52:00 56 1:00:45
58 43:51 29 52:08 20 1:00:54
49 43:53 49 52:09 47 1:00:58
47 44:02 27 52:15 49 1:.01:00
27 44:12 47 52:22 83 1:01:10
56 44:20 56 52:36 4 1:01:50
29 44:28 83 5250 55 1:02:15
83 44:45 55 53:26 44 1:02:27
57 44:49 60 53:31 57 1:02:28
55 4453 45 53:38 45 1:02:34
60 45:04 57 53:38 28 1:02:35
63 45:06 63 53:50 63 1:02:37
45 45:18 28 53:56 23 1:02:56
28 45:33 39 54:04 39 1:03:03
39 4541 79 54:26 79 1:03:16
79 4541 53 54:27 53 1:03:20
53 4553 23 54:38 60 1:03:21
44  46:10 44 54:46 15 1:03:25
64 46:17 64 5459 64 1:03:43



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1

21
73
160
60
27
63
64
77
87
46
36
39
65
90
69
53
80
81
45
70
94
68
86

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:46

Stage 2
6.51 miles 6.51 miles

Posn Car Time Car

27
46
45
64
4
53
43
36
81
70
87
69
73
160
74
90
39
68
42
80
65
62
86

Time
16:29
16:29
16:33
16:37
16:38
16:38
16:39
16:45
16:47
16:48
16:48
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:54
17:00
17:01
17:05
17:08
17:12

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
5.36 miles  5.36 miles 6.55 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 2455 45 33:24 28 39:37
77 25:.00 64 33:27 39 39:42
79 25:01 29 33:31 64 39:43
64 25:08 87 33:35 53 39:46
45 25:10 81 33:40 87 40:.02
81 2510 36 33:41 81 40:03
74 2511 28 33:42 44 40:.06
87 25:15 39 33:42 73 40.07
36 25:19 53 33:45 42 40:10
39 25:24 73 3356 68 40:13
44 2525 69 34:.01 69 40:14
70 25:27 42 34:.05 62 40:50
73 25:27 44 34:.06 70 4053
42 25:31 68 34:08 80 40:58
69 25:31 70 34:14 76 40:59
53 25:38 62 34:16 72 41.05
68 25:38 80 34:26 65 41:.08
62 2546 94 34:45 71 41.09
160 2550 65 34:47 86 41:09
80 25:51 86 34:47 150 41:31
90 25:53 71 34:48 84 41:35
86 26:03 76 3456 94 41:40
94 26:04 72 3457 91 41:42

Stage 6 Stage 7
6.55 miles  6.92 miles
Car Time Car Time
77 46:27 74 55:.03
87 46:29 42 55:.05
74 46:31 77 55:16
42 46:32 87 55:19
81 46:35 68 55:21
68 46:44 15 55:34
69 46:56 81 55:37
73 47:11 69 5554
62 47:12 73 5557
76 47:26 62 56:04
15 47:46 48 56:29
72 4751 36 56:30
86 47:58 72 57:00
36 47:59 150 57:01
48 4759 76 57:05
70 48:04 86 57:05
65 48:12 65 57:16
71 48:14 71 57:20
80 48:19 70 57:21
150 48:26 80 57:29
91 48:35 160 57:34
94 48:45 91 57:46
84 4846 84 5755

Stage 8
6.92 miles

Car
74
42
68
87
77
36
48
69
73

150
62
81
72
76
86
71
65

160
70
51
84
91
54

Time
1:04:02
1:04:06
1:04:14
1:04:22
1:04:34
1:05:09
1:05:15
1:05:18
1:05:22
1:05:31
1:05:36
1:05:52
1:05:56
1:05:58
1:06:36
1:06:39
1:06:40
1:06:41
1:06:59
1:07:00
1:07:36
1:07:44
1:08:05



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1

42
71
62
72
88
91
76
67
93
84
85
82
61
96
75
99
92
95
4
98
180
89
100

8:47
8:49
8:52
8:52
8:54
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:11
9:14
9:17
9:31
9:33
9:35
9:35
9:39
9:49
9:58
10:02
10:02
10:37
10:45

Stage 2
6.51 miles 6.51 miles

Posn Car Time Car

94
71
12
76
91
84
93
67
82
61
85
88
75
92
96
48
99
95
54
150
21
98
52

Time
17:16
17:17
17:19
17:25
17:38
17:49
17:51
17:52
17:57
18:15
18:16
18:19
18:25
18:36
18:43
18:59
18:59
19:00
19:12
19:29
19:30
19:31
19:50

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
5.36 miles  5.36 miles 6.55 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
65 26:05 84 3501 48 42:00
71 26:05 91 3522 15 42:.02
72 26:19 150 35:31 36 42:07
76 26:25 93 35:48 160 42:23
84 26:30 67 3551 93 42:28
91 26:32 82 3551 82 42:29
93 26:51 48 36:06 67 42:41
67 26:52 75 36:21 54 42:45
82 26:57 160 36:22 75 43:10
88 26:59 54 36:28 85 43:25
61 27:15 85 36:41 78 43:49
85 27:16 92 36:55 51 44:19
75 2725 61 37:.00 52 44:21
92 27:34 96 37:08 88 44:25
150 27:42 52 37:30 96 44:25
96 27:43 98 37:33 98 44:50
54 27:52 88 37:59 99 45:22
48 27:58 99 38:02 180 45:54
99 2759 51 38:19 61 46:11
98 28:31 180 38:50 100 47:38
52 28:50 100 40:08 97 48:27
100 2951 97 40:25 92 48:55
180 30:02 38 53:39 38 59:27

Stage 6 Stage 7
6.55 miles  6.92 miles
Car Time Car Time
160 48:53 94 58:23
93 49:17 54 58:31
54 49:20 93 58:39
82 49141 51 58:45
67 50:00 82 59:23
51 50:25 43 59:34
75 50:36 67 59:34
85 50:39 88 59:56
88 51:.00 75 1:00:07
43 51:06 85 1:00:28
52 51:11 52 1:00:47
96 51:49 96 1:.01:42
98 52:08 98 1:01:59
99 52:58 61 1:02:14
61 52:59 180 1:03:39
180 53:37 92 1:05:27
100 55:36 100 1:06:42
92 56:01 99 1:06:58
97 1:00:27 38 1:13:54
38 1:05:54 97 1:14:27

Stage 8
6.92 miles

Car
80
43
94
67
88
82
75
52
85
61
98
96

180
92

100
99
38
97

Time
1:08:06
1:08:25
1:08:41
1:09:27
1:09:32
1:09:38
1:10:16
1:10:47
1:11:22
1:11:51
1:12:07
1:12:54
1:14:07
1:15:47
1:17:50
1:19:23
1:22:20
1:26:20



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 97 10:51 100 20:51 97 30:16 13 1:18:55
90 150 10:58 180 21:02 51 30:17
91 13 11:00 89 21:08 13 1:11:00
92 51 11:00 97 21:16
93 54 11:00 51 22:00
94 66 11:00 13 41:00
95 48 11:10
96 52 11:10

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

£

BOLTgANHI.g[nIBOORS - ou
SALFORD VAN HIR

_NEIL HOWARD STAGES

#SVHNHS ¢ OULTON PARK ¢ 05-11-22

No Crew
Frank Bird / Jack Morton
Stephen Simpson / Chris Williams

Kevin Procter / Laura Connell

Gareth Roberts / Sion Llewelyn Rowlands
Kay Thompson / Charlotte Wainwright

Adam Philpotts / Ryan Simpson
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wikinson
Sion Jones / Ifan Devine

Louis Jon Baines / Kris Coombes
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Chris Roberts / Carl Bennett
Jackson Willett / Ryan Gray
Chris Woodhouse / Alan Gilbert
James Garner / Jack Cuttill
Alasdair Stables / Neil Jones
Mark Holmes / Matty Daniels
Adrian Spencer / Mark Hewitt
Nathan Bolton / Jason McTear
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro / Callum Cross

Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Citroen AX GTi
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Darrian T90 GTR
Ginetta G40
Renault Clio RS 182
Ford Escort

Darrian GTR

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Metro MG 6R4
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 208 T16 R5

Awards

Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022

to FTC 8
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Award No Crew Car
Spirit of the Rally

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)
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Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages 2022
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e Final Retirements in Starting Order to FTC 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 F Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 7:06 6:51 7:02 7:00 5:20 0:40 Gearbox
Car 2 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Wrong Route SS2
0:30 for Chicane SS3
5 F John Stone/ Alex Stone 7:09 Propshaft Failure
12 F Mike English/ Andy Robinson Non-Starter
13 D Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 11:00 30:00 30:00 7:55 Prop
18 D Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins Non-Starter
19 D Steve North/ John Pickavance Non-Starter
21 C Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas 8:30 11:00 Broken Windscreen
24 E Greg Williams/ TBC Non-Starter
30 B Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark 8:06 7:41 7:58 7:47 5:39 5:52 7:57 Retired
31 C Chris Woodward/ Kevin Ikin 7:59 7:44 756 8:.00 5:37 Fuel Pump Failure?
35 C Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart Non Starter
40 C Tom Evans/ Jack Morris Non-Starter
41 B Marc Mayes/ Ben Duke Non-Starter
46 B Michael Peter Maddocks / Michael Richard 8:25 7:54 8:16 0:10 Driveshatft
Maddocks
Car 46 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Wrong Route SS1
66 D Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson 11:00 Clutch Failure
78 E Matthew Steadman/ David Read 8:07 7:56 7:50 7:46 12:00 0:10 Rear Diff - It's Italian
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 78 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

89 C Terence Trelfa/ Bill Pearson 10:37 10:21 0:10 Retired
Car 89 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS2

90 B William Routledge/ Alex Routledge 8:39 8:14 9:00 Catastrophic Engine

Failure
93 B David Forrester/ lan Nichols 9:06 8:45 9:00 857 6:40 6:49 9:22 Stuck in the Gravel
95 A Claire Lawrence/ Daniel Nieroda 9:49 9:11 Water in Engine

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.51 miles 6.51 miles 5.36 miles 5.36 miles 6.55 miles 6.55 miles 6.92 miles 6.92 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th November 2022 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Peter Sharples (Clerk of the Course)
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